Product Group: MLC/Mon Nov 21, 2022/PCN-MLC-00008-2022-REV-0
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SMD MLCC, Thickness Increase 2225 body size, 39 nF and 47 nF, 2KV
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
Description of Change: Increase maximum thickness from 2.18mm to 2.70mm
Classification of Change: Process improvement
Expected Influence on Quality/Reliability/Performance: Improved performance
Part Numbers/Series/Families Affected: Please see materials list on the succeeding page.
Vishay Brand(S): Vishay Vitramon
Time Schedule:
Start Shipment Date: Mon May 1, 2023
Sample Availability: Available now
Product Identification: VJ OMD series and VJ Non-Magnetic series
Qualification Data: Upon request
This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Mon May 1,
2023 or as specified by contract.
Issued By: Molly Olver, molly.olver@vishay.com
CONTACT INFORMATION
Americas Europe Asia
Brian Ward Boonhooi Tan Thomas Waechter
One Greenwich Place 37A Tampines Street 92 Dr.-Felix-Zandman-Platz 1
- Keppel Building -
Shelton CT United States 06484 Singapore  Singapore 528886 Selb  Germany 95100
Phone: 14025636866 Phone: +6567886668 Phone: +499287710
Fax: 14025636866 Fax: +6567886668 Fax: 14025636866
Product Group: MLC/Mon Nov 21, 2022/PCN-MLC-00008-2022-REV-0
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
VJ2225Y473JBFAT4X VJ2225Y473JXFAT4X VJ2225Y473JXFAT5H VJ2225Y473KBFAT4X VJ2225Y473KCFAT
VJ2225Y473KXFAT4X VJ2225Y473KXFAT5H VJ2225Y473MBFAT4X VJ2225Y473MFFAT4X VJ2225Y473MXFAT4X
VJ2225Y393JXFAT4X VJ2225Y393KBFAT4X VJ2225Y393KXFAT4X